

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5718/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2005 in LPA No. 1220/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA KUMAR MANJHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Saket Singh,adv.for
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N.Chaubey,Sr.,Adv.
Mrs.Titu,adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince pleadings are complete without issue
of notice, notice shall be deemed to have been
issued and counter filed in response of such notice.List for final disposal on any
miscellaneous day.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

