

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1&2/2007 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1597 OF 2006

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA KUMAR MANJHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Applicant: Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Vikram, Adv.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the reply filed, I.As. are dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[KANWAL SINGH]  
COURT MASTER