

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1597 OF 2006

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA KUMAR MANJHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anita Kanungo,Adv.
Ms. Puja Priyadarshani,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master