

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1597 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA KUMAR MANJHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 12/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Prasad ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Ms Anita Kanungo, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is inordinate delay in filing counter affidavit
by the appellant against IA No.3 as per Court's order dated
11.1.2010.

Counter affidavit is to be filed within two weeks.

Even after receipt of notice in January,2010, counter
affidavit is filed only on 20.3.2010 i.e., beyond more than
one month than time granted by the Court.

It seems that because of such defect, original
respondent has not filed rejoinder affidavit till date though

-2-

Item No.71

Court has ordered them to file it within two weeks after
filing of counter affidavit.

There is no application for condonation of delay in
filing counter affidavit.

After verification on above issues, list again on
17.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj