

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1597 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA KUMAR MANJHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 17/08/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Prasad ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If proper application is not filed to condone the delay in filing counter affidavit before 28.8.2010, registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court considering that no counter affidavit is filed at all.

If proper application is filed before 28.8.2010, list before this Court on 30.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar