

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1597 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA KUMAR MANJHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 28/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of three days in filing counter affidavit is  
condoned.

However, other side may file rejoinder affidavit on or  
before 15.11.2010.

However, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble  
Court after 15.11.2010 without waiting for such affidavit and  
without waiting for any formal order from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj